Dividends of £36,251 were paid to the directors during the year based on their individual shareholdings disclosed in the
Remuneration Committee report as follows:

31 March 2023
£000s

31 March 2022
£000s

Steven Cooklin 34 95
Mark Tavener – –
Lord Howard Leigh 1 1
Mena Halton 1 –
Stephen Baister – 0.5

Total dividends paid to the directors 36 97

29. Ultimate controlling party
The Company has no ultimate controlling party.

30. Restatement of Statement of Financial position
The contract asset and contract liability balances relate to the discount unwinding on the present value of the receivable and
accrued IP costs from the large case that completed in FY21. Following a review of the contractual terms of the contract balance
and contract liability, the directors concluded that these balances should have been presented as long term. The adjustments to the
Statement of Financial Position as at 31 March 2021 and 31 March 2022 are shown below. This had no impact upon the Statement of
Comprehensive Income, Statement of Changes in Equity or Statement of Cash Flows in the current or prior financial year.

Statement of Financial Position as at 31 March 2022
Previously
reported at
31 March 2022
£000s

Adjustment
£000s

As restated at
31 March 2022
£000s

Non-current assets

Trade and other receivables 11,086 1,245 12,331

Current assets

Trade and other receivables 9,189 (1,245) 7,944

Non-current liabilities

Trade and other payables 6,853 846 7,699

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 5,594 (846) 4,748

Statement of Financial Position as at 31 March 2021
Previously
reported at
31 March 2021
£000s

Adjustment
£000s

As restated at
31 March 2021
£000s

Non-current assets

Trade and other receivables 10,660 431 11,091

Current assets

Trade and other receivables 7,688 (431) 7,257

Non-current liabilities

Trade and other payables 6,602 291 6,893

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 3,565 (291) 3,274

STR
A

TE
G

IC
 R

E
P

O
R

T
C

O
R

P
O

R
A

TE G
O

V
E

R
N

A
N

C
E

F
IN

A
N

C
IA

L STA
TE

M
E

N
TS

MANOLETE PARTNERS PLC
ANNUAL REPORT AND ACCOUNTS 2023 63

Definitions & Abbreviations
ACA
Associate Chartered Accountant

ADR
Alternative Dispute Resolution: all dispute resolution
procedures other than court proceedings. Common methods
of Alternative Dispute Resolution range from less structured
approaches such as negotiation and mediation to more formal
adjudicated procedures such as expert determination and
arbitration. However, where the phrase is used to distinguish